

Through Email

To,

30th July, 2021

Department of Corporate Services/ Listing,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

SCRIP CODE: 531846

Sub: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 received from the promoters of the Company.

Dear Sir,

As required under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the company is in receipt of the Annual disclosure from promoters for the year ended 31st March, 2021.

The disclosure received from promoters is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Submitted for your kind information and necessary records.

Thanking you,

For Trinity League India Limited

Piyush Kumar Srivastava

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

CIN NO. L93000DL1988PLC031953



To, The Company Secretary Trinity League India Limited A-23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, New Delhi-110019 30^{th} July, 2021

Sub: Annual Disclosure under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

As required under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached the Annual disclosure from promoters for the year ended 31st March, 2021.

Kindly take it on record.

Thanking you.

On behalf of Promoters of Trinity League India Limited

Devinder Kumar Jain Promoter

Encl: As above

Cc: BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LTD.

То,	То,
BSE Limited,	Trinity League India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	A 23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001	GK-II, New Delhi-110019
,	

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A: Details of shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)		Trinity League India Limited			
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed		BSE Limited			
3. Parti	culars of the shareholder(s):				
for oth sha	me of person(s) together with Persons Acting in neert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the m of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any ter instrument that would entitle the holder to receive trees in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of TC.				
b Na	or me(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group	1 Devinder Ku	mar Jain		
	d PAC with him.	Devinder Kumar Jain Madhulika Jain			
	culars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable		diluted capital
As of M	arch 31st 2021 of the year, holding of:				
(1) Dev	rinder Kumar Jain				
b) c)	Shares Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares) Warrants, Convertible Securities Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.	2063600	40.73	40.73	
(2) Ma	dhulika Jain				
b) c)	Convertible Securities	707300	13.96	13.96	
Total		2770900	54.69	54.69	

Part-B**
Name of the Target Company: Trinity League India Limited

Name of the person and person acting in Concern (PAC) with the person	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/Promoter Group	PAN of the person and PACs
Devinder Kumar Jain	Promoter	AAFPJ2457B
Madhulika Jain	Promoter	AAFPJ2456A

On behalf of Promoters of Trinity League India Limited

Devinder Kumar Jain

Promoter

Place: Noida

Date: 30/07/2021

Note

- 1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.
- (*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.